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SFP-GE-BIDI-80KM-T1490/R1550-x-D10

1.25Gb/s SFP (/NBUETHER) Tx1490nm/Rx1550nm I [EYEI A bR

i st

ModuleTek [ SFP-GE-BIDI-80KM-T1490/R1550-x-D10 U RIEHRETFFILLAAK IEEE 802.3 it
FIF¢ETi@IE FC-PI-2 Rev7.0, A GE/FC R ARAMRIERIRAEL. ZF-midlY 2 Z&R{TR% L=
ZWRThEE, & /\BURTIERSITRIMY (MSA) #1 SFF-8472 HItREE.

i

Bk 1.25Gb/s BRI EIEURIEHAE

4 |EEE 802.3z FJLAAR

F4 SFP MSA

PUBEIRIZT

1490nm DFB ¢ A& 5758

B LC O

BEBEHFIZHITHAE

£ 9/125um ERESELAT HEMRERATIA 80km

EARRJR{HER 3.3V

4 RoHS R

1 SR, 758 EN60825-1 tfE

TIERESEE (JMTEE): C4 0°C = 70°C
| 4% —40°C & 85°C

RzFd

1.25 Gb/s FIKLAKR
1.063 Gb/s Y&EFiEiE
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TBER
BS 7@ ID ik V27 N <)
SFP.GE.BIDI- GE/FC, SFP-BIDI, B LC #[,
T1490/R1550-C-D10 M311501 | Tx1490nm/Rx1550nm, {EiiiE=ANX 80km, & Lot
DOM IhgE, mRE
SFP-GE-BIDI- GE/FC, SFP-BIDI, & LC #M,
T1490/R1550-1-D10 M311502 | Tx1490nm/Rx1550nm, {EiilE=ANiX 80km, & Pige)
DOM Ihge, TILEE
E:
1. 7@ ID SEEFEVERENEEITSES
BEERIBHER:
B EELRERAT
A HERRRXEEE 3 SREFERE TIE B #R 4A 5T HR%%: 518038
EBFHRY: sales_cn@moduletek.com
BR: www.moduletek.com
= m— RS
88 s mIME HIRYE mAE ==1v3 =i
N DR 1.25 Gb/s 1
HmRR
DR 1.063 Gb/s 2
IRADER BER 10-12
. 0 70 °C 3
TERE Tc
-40 85 °C 3
EFRE Tsto —40 85 °C 4
THEERTR lcc 230 300 mA 5
T{ERBIE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 \Y;
RABE Vmax -05 4 \Y; 5
iE:
1. |IEEE 802.3
2. FC-PI-2 Rev7.0
JHNEREEE, BREE
4. INERE
5. TR0
(EimiEE
HimE® FeLreny EEEEE (km) &t
1.25Gb/s 9/125um ERfEEeF 80
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FFRE—RGHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T¢

e 5 BME | HBE =BAE =273 &iF
REIEINER Prx 0 5 dBm 1
eI Ac 1480 1490 1500 nm

N= P vind ER 9 dB

FEETEE (-20dB) AN 1 nm
Bt SMSR 30 dB
?go-iiﬁg/—w%w@ te/t 150 260 ps

iE:

1.1 57/
HEIRE

i fle Convol Sewp Meawre Calbrale Uiies tep  mawamm ez [
m + iAo LimitT?st Wigveroms: 301

e Time:135.7 Trig: COR Patiem
YR SRR e | 51T

{83 1.25Gb/s, PRBS 27-1 {2z
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I

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e 75 | =ME | HBE  RXE | B2 | &F
N IPUE= PoL 0 dBm
pyriaslBY;4sN Ac 1540 1550 1560 nm
ERREE Rx_sen —26 dBm 1
[BliRHRAE ORL 14 dBm

LOS 554 LOSA -30 dBm

LOS {5543 LOSp —28 dBm

LOS {55iRiFB XA LOSH 0.5 dB

i*:
1. F PRBS 27-1 JUiEz(iNE, BER<10'2;

SIFHE—RGHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

s s =IME BHBNE BAE =21y &iE
ER RN Rin 100 Q

BRimim NIENE ViN_pp 250 1200 mV
REINKARE Vp Vee-1.3 Vee Vv
REHFRERE VEN VEE Vee+0.8 \Y

SHFHE—RITI

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

| s RME | BB(E  SXE =21y &iE
B HIEE Vour pp | 300 400 800 mV

WSS _EFHRTE) / TRERTE)

(20%-80%) t/ts 300 ps

LOS 5543 Vios A | Vcc—0.5 Vee_HosT \Y

LOS 5553 Vios b Vee Vee+0.5 \
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AOH & RIS =SB
IC itfit | FRHK SEea SiFeammid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier f5F3 1IC 0O 04
2 1 Connector A LC i&Ekzas 07
3-10 8 Transceiver 1000BASE-BX-D 88 88 88 38
11 1 Encoding {s5F3 8B/10B fRIZ AT, 01
12 1 BR, Nominal 1.25Gb/s BIRFRIRER oD
13 1 Rate Identifier ToRREIEINRE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km R ETE R 80km 50
15 1 Length (9um)-100m TEERIE A& 80km FF
16 1 Length (50pum)-10m ESENAERIEES 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ERIENANIERIES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) EHRRAERIEES 00
19 1 Reserved FEN 00
20-35 16 I SRR MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver RENX 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI ] 75 IEEE 8] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Brrails B BENX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number I S mhR A S B EEX
60-61 2 Wavelength HIEERAYIRIS 1490 482K 05 D2
62 1 Reserved FEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FTRIRIEFN B AENX
1.Rx_LOS {55
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT {555 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS {55&#&
66 1 BR, max SHUERRE 00
67 1 BR, min ELUFERE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFrIs B BEX
84-91 8 Date code HEHD B EEX
DOM {EEHERRE
92 1 Monitoring Type BTN E (R YS 68
FEIhER
1. RS eSEIGE Alarm
5 Warning ¥
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS {55z 5iH FO
3.Rx_LOS (52141
4.Tx_FAULT (S21515
94 1 Compliance %’?‘fﬁﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁg 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FH AR B AEX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I EBEENX X1 B EEX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I A EE X X, B BEX
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> A I

SFP-GE-BIDI-80KM-T1490/R1550-x-D10 3z#% SFP MSA fhiE X 2 SR {Ti@ SN, %= misd
St/ 0xA2 B9 2 eI INER. BFIZEENANNEMRE, BRI GUEHI S TsCRtiA A
IRBIZITEH, NAREE, BCHRERR, RIPIE, BKOLIHERINKASBRIREE, IR
T SFP MSA EZINEE, R E LIFsBH T RENEFE CERmAF A HER.

DDM E{E(ER

s Alarm [B(E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
B (°C) C 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0(00 00)
| 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (7TA 44)
Bt (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
EHIFINZE (dBm) |  5.79 (94 3B) -0.97 (1F 40) 5 (7B 86) 0 (27 10)
IBULRIhEE (dBm) | 3.01 (4E 20) -30.46 (00 09) 0.00 (27 10) -27.21 (00 13)
88 s BE =2y REEE =2y &iE
HEBRIE
mE Temp +3 °C -15 80 °C
BE Vee +0.1 v 3.0 3.6 Y,
(RERBR Ibias +10 % 0 80 mA
EEIEINER Prx +3 dB -6 1 dBm
e Prx +3 dB -24 -2 dBm
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S
Integrated transceiver chip
TX DISABLE
TE_DATA Safety Control
TE_DATA\ LD Driver
TX_FAULT
RX_LOS
MOD_DEF2
— Micro Controller
MOD_DEF1
MOD_DEFO
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp
KX DATA LOS Detect
A
INgEisEe

RENERD T EBE MRS F R RENEEERSF0 BOSA (WHYEWUREM) FRIYEARGIEM
EBo4ERL, BOSA BIYEASTAMERDEIE 1490nm B9 DFB BtesfIE Yl H. BRI IERT, BN
SSEASMATR, Betllat R ATt ss M R RERIRAAREBR, Seelie S H
BRSBTS BaltEEHIRIREE (APC) KRS MHIEENTILINER, HIEREATH
R ESEIRETWAYCRSEEWMAENTL. HAGTRFEES|H (TX Disable) AEHEY
(TTLIZEE "1") B, REAREHIL, = TX Disable AEEBF (TTLIZLE "0") B, BOLEEE 1ms A
Fia. BRVHHIEES (TX_Fault) IREASHEFN, FrEHAHRERRISATIIIERSRE T
EREBHUSARZENES A AESHIE, EBFNFRRERIET.

WA SRS EE B E UL AIPRIEMIAES 5B F1 BOSA FRIYEHE B MER D 4HR%, BOSA BY
SRR ER D BIE PIN S NBSFIESIEAIARES S . 2 BOSA IS NZEI NSRS LESHISET PIN
HEBIRNES R N ERTR, SEBERETBENASEERIEANBRES, BESEIEIE SRR
B AREH— S HAKEHEEEEENBEEEENR. HUIEIREXT IR B IRRAINGT e
BESHEELLRENRERN, BRSIREREESER, WE RX _Los 5|ASEYE (TTLZE
“1"), ZESEULABRTIZHNRESEEIERE. S50 TTL BFiafT, EHRAEPAIHb RS I
HRTERE. RE. REPHEINER. BUCEIIEREGERERRE, BT 2 LBiTREIRIXL
2.

fEth FEE, A2H RS RiHRES1ESE 7BH ~ 7TEH iSEUEZRIA N OXFF, ZESEFRRNSEH
&, BB/ OXFF,

KERPLLER 2 FHEH 0x12345678, HALRELER 2 TIERSHGER: EERA A2H 19
7BH ~7EH HEFRAKRABEANLZEER 2 15, BP 0x12, 0x34, 0x56, 0x78; HAREEFHR 2 TR
/5, 334E AOH_LOW LUK, A2H_T00, A2H_TO1 LISMISFEEHHTEIRE, TIReaSEIERTTETIE,
HRBER #E,

R ESR R BRAT www.moduletek.com 7




ModuleTek

SFP-GE-BIDI-80KM-T1490/R1550-x-D10  #UEFAR

FmES

BHSE: 185 5/H
FHAEISEE: 0.65 53/H

IMERST
O BEL
\hﬁ:ﬁ i
B 11[E

RERIAZE £0.2mm
Bfi: =X
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IR0

VEET
TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
MOD_DEF(2)

MOD_DEF(1)

MOD_DEF(0)

Rate Select
LOS
VEEF‘.

VEEF‘.

Bottom of Board
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SIBIENX
PIN # 7S L &iE

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | Mk TR 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | FiZkaR{THzORTEhLL 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | #HBEANIERS M), 7EiERpAED 3
7 Rate Select | FiE#EE
8 LOS SSEKET, (REBFERMEREETIE 4
9 VEER Ehumit (55 nitEER) 1
10 VEer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD— ElUmEERLR, TnEs
13 RD+ RKOREIERHIE, Xnee
14 VEER Ehumit (55 nitER) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 VEer Rttt (SElmRitbEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD— RETHEIERMAR, KEe
20 VEeT Rttt (SEkmRitEA) 1

i

1. BB S IR S R

2. 2 Tpis>2V BFFEE, fF8E: Tpis<0.8V
3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2008.

2. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA).
3. Fiber Channel Draft Physical Interface Specification (FC-PI-2 Rev7.0).

4. Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers —SFF-8472.

5. Fiber Channel Physical and Signaling Interface (FC-PH/PH2/PH3).
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